

TECHNICAL TRAINING CAMP BADMINTON AND PARABADMINTON TOLEDO - SPAIN July 17 to 21, 2019











ΤΟΥΟΤΑ









ORGANIZERS

Spanish Badminton Federation Castilla La Mancha Badminton Federation

Spanish Paraolympic Commitee Spanish Sports Council Castilla La Mancha Council

COLLABORATORS

Somos Deporte Castilla-La La Mancha Juventud De Castilla-La Mancha Toyota Iberdrola La Liga Sports MGS Seguros





ACCOMMODATION

San Servando castle

- Address: Cuesta de San Servando, s/n, 45006 Toledo Spain
- Phone: 925224554
- Web: <u>http://juventud.jccm.es/sanservando</u>
- https://goo.gl/maps/NFV6n8Rw98u

























LOCATION OF TRAINING

"Rafael del Pino" sports hall, Toledo, next to the national paraplegic hospital <u>https://goo.gl/maps/nSEkUfmS4gJ2</u>























NUMBER OF PARTICIPANTS

14 places for wheelchair players26 places for arm or leg limited mobility

Maximum 40 places in total

Deadline for registration

Preference to parabadminton players Deadline for registration: 25th June 2019

If there are free places after the registration deadline, they will be offered to the rest of players. Deadline for registration 10th July 2019

MEETING TIME FOR PLAYERS AND COACHES

Wednesday 17th july at 14:00 Allocation of rooms and lunch

LEAVING TIME

Sunday 21th august after lunch Closing ceremony in San Servando castle

CAMP COST

250 Euros per person Registration can be made on this link: <u>Inscripción CAMPUS PARABADMINTON 2019</u> Price includes:

- Accommodation
- > Full board
- > Transport to and from the sports hall
- Activities

This year there will be a transport service from the airport. The cost of this service wil be $50 \in$.

IBAN/SWIFT·ES48-2105-3135-43-3400002304 · BIC CODE: CECAESMM105 Concept: PARABÁDMINTON 2019 – "Name of player"





















NATIONAL LICENSE

It is necessary to be a holder of a national license

MAIN TECHNICAL STAFF

Dina Abouzeid		
	·Coach parabadminton Spanish Staff ·Coach Level II	
Gustavo López Muriel		
	·Coach parabadminton Spanish Staff ·Coach Level II	
Miguel Ángel Polo García		
	·National coordinator of parabadminton in Spain	







CONTACT

Spanish Badminton Federation

David Serrano Sports director | <u>david.serrano@badminton.es</u>

Miguel Ángel Polo

Parabádminton National Coordinator | miguelangel.polo@badminton.es

Castilla- La Mancha Badminton Federation

David de la Cruz Manager | <u>david@febacam.com</u>







ACTIVITY PROGRAM

JULY 17,	2019
06:30	Reception players and airport pickup Adolfo Suarez
	Possible visit to Madrid
13:00	Reception players
14:00	Lunch – Castillo San Servando
17:45	Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
18:00	TRAINING SESSION 1
20:00	Transport to Castillo San Servando
20:15	Dinner - Castillo San Servando

JULY 18,	2019
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
10:00	TRAINING SESSION 2
14:00	Transport to Castillo San Servando
14:30	Lunch
16:45	Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
17:00	TRAINING SESSION 3
20:00	Transport to Castillo San Servando
20:15	Dinner - Castillo San Servando

JULY 19,	2019
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
10:00	TRAINING SESSION 4
14:00	Transport to Castillo San Servando
14:30	Lunch
16:30	Tour of Toledo
20:15	Transport to Castillo San Servando
20:30	Dinner - Castillo San Servando



















 JULY 20,

 8:30

 9:30

 10:00

 14:00

 14:30

 16:45

 17:00

20:15

20:30

BADMINTON CASTILLA - LA MANCHA BADMINTON
2019
Breakfast
Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
TRAINING SESSION 5
Transport to Castillo San Servando
Lunch
Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
TRAINING SESSION 6

Transport to Castillo San Servando

Dinner - Castillo San Servando

JULY 21,	2019
8:30	Breakfast
9:30	Transport to Rafael del Pino Sports Center
10:00	COMPETITION
14:00	Transport to Castillo San Servando
14:30	Lunch
15:30	Closing ceremony



Juventud de Castilla-La Mancha